MB N6 0631-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3-29-2005 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 3-34-08ECORDAT PA	tes Patent and Trademark Office 102968656 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ics)
U.S. Bank National Assocition 555 S.W. Oak, PL-7 Portland, Or. 97204	Name: _Attachmate Corp ATTN: Devorah Pitz Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 22, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: PO Box 90026
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Bellevue
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: WA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release of Assignment of Patent	Country: USA Zip: 98009 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No. (s) 567465 08/579925 08/580936 08/580936	B. Patent No.(s) 5,162,675 5,163,833 5,287,460 4,885,482
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 9
Name: Attachmate Corp ATTN: Devorah Pitz Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360,00
Street Address: PO Box 90026	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Bellevue	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98009</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mansha XIAAL	3-2201
Signature Marsha Heath Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/28/2005 ECOUPER 00000091 00464256

01 FC:8021

360.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0804

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain <u>Assignment of Patents Agreement [dated as of August 22, 1997 given by Attachmate Corporation ("Assignor") to U.S. Bank National Association ("Assignee") recorded on <u>September 04, 1997</u> at Reel/Frame 8677/0183 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment")*.</u>

Assignee hereby terminates the Assignment and assigns and quit claims to Assignor, without recourse and without representations or warranties of any kind, any and all interest Assignee may have in and to the patents, patent applications and/or patent registrations identified on attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this instrument.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

STATE OF OREGON))ss COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21st day of March, 2005 by Mary R. Burnes an Operations Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

OFFICIAL SEAL Shawn Smith NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 390063 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 26, 2009

Notary

My Commission Expires

PATENT RECORDED: 03/24/2005 REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0805